Town of Gorham

MUNICIPAL CENTER 75 SOUTH STREET-SUITE 1 GORHAM, ME 04038-1382

Tel. 207-222-1620 Fax: 207-839-7711 www.gorham-me.org



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

ROOM 251

DEBORAH F. FOSSUMDirector of Planning & Zoning
<u>dfossum@gorham.me.us</u>

THOMAS M. POIRIER
Assistant Planner
tpoirier@gorham.me.us

GORHAM PLANNING BOARD Sign Ordinance Sub-Committee

MEETING NOTICE February 26, 2007 6:00 PM

The Sign Ordinance Sub-Committee of the Gorham Planning Board will meet on Monday, February 26, 2007, at 6:00 PM in Room 142 / Conference Room A, at the Gorham Municipal Center, 75 South Street, to discuss proposed amendments to the Town's sign ordinances.

NOTE: Workshop meetings of the Gorham Planning Board are open to the Public but are not televised.

Town of Gorham

MUNICIPAL CENTER 75 SOUTH STREET-SUITE 1 GORHAM, ME 04038-1382

Tel. 207-222-1620 Fax: 207-839-7711 www.gorham-me.org



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

ROOM 251

DEBORAH F. FOSSUMDirector of Planning & Zoning
<u>dfossum@gorham.me.us</u>

THOMAS M. POIRIER
Assistant Planner
tpoirier@gorham.me.us

GORHAM PLANNING BOARD

WORKSHOP MEETING February 26, 2007 7:30 PM

The Gorham Planning Board will hold a Workshop Meeting on Monday, February 26, 2007, at 7:30 P.M. in Room 142 / Conference Room A, at the Gorham Municipal Center, 75 South Street, Gorham, Maine.

AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Discuss list of proposed ordinance amendments for recommendation to the Town Council Ordinance Committee.
- 2. Other Business
- 3. Adjournment

NOTE: Workshop meetings of the Gorham Planning Board are open to the Public but are not televised.